503403734 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3450368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN R YATES DVM	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NO LIMIT OUTDOORS LLC
Street Address:	1024 US HWY 59 N
City:	CARTHAGE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75633

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29532524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)734-0971

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 870-246-0600

Email: nathan@chaneylaw.com
Correspondent Name: NATHAN CHANEY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1405

Address Line 4: ARKADELPHIA, ARKANSAS 71923

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN P. CHANEY
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan P. Chaney/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_mini#page1.tif

PATENT 503403734 REEL: 036156 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Dean R. Yates, of Carthage, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to deer feeders which have been disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 29532524 titled "Deer Feeder," filed on July 7, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "Improvements");

WHEREAS, No Limit Outdoors LLC of Carthage, Texas, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assign thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements, including intellectual property rights to the Improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I state as follows:

I HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements, and any and all utility and design patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all application for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the Improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the Improvements in any foreign countries;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the Improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTINONY WITCHEOF, I h	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF)) SS.) ean R. Yates, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free, 20 _/\(\)
Seal	Notary Public
	ROSA M. DEL CASTILLO Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS

PATENT REEL: 036156 FRAME: 0459

My Comm. Exp. January 31, 2017

RECORDED: 07/22/2015